design, construction observation, environmental compliance, and right-of-way support; and

WHEREAS, Bohannan Huston, Inc. has submitted a proposal to provide engineering 
services for this project under the terms of the existing on-call contract in the amount of Six 
Hundred Forty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Two Dollars and Forty Cents ($640,272.40); 
and

WHEREAS, the utilization of the existing on-call contract will allow the County to 
proceed in a timely and efficient manner with necessary engineering services in support of 
infrastructure improvements critical to public safety and mobility;

[...]

The County hereby authorizes the use of the existing on-call contract with Bohannan 
Huston, Inc. for the provision of engineering services for the Little Walnut Road 
Construction Phase II project.

2. The amount authorized for said services shall not exceed Six Hundred Forty Thousand 
Two Hundred Seventy Two Dollars and Forty Cents ($640,272.40).

3. The County Manager is authorized to take all necessary actions to execute and administer 
this contract in accordance with County policies and applicable state procurement 
requirements.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 22 day of May , 2025.